that  said  participants will enjoy  more  favorable  terms  over the lifetime of the  agreement; 

NOW, WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein 

contained,  the  parties  agree as follows: 

1. Regional  Flood Control shall pay  to the County the sum of Thirty-five Thousand and 

no/100’s dollars ($35,000.00) within  thirty (30) calendar days after receipt of  an invoice from the 

County  and  any future sums are to be determined  at  an  annual  review of the Agreement. This sum 

reflects the participation level developed by the Finance Subcommittee and assigned to Regional